[Type here]
NCPDP Version D.0 Commercial Payer Sheet
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: ServRx Date: 07/08/2022
Plan Name/Group Name: Workers Compensation Rx Solutions BIN:  015730 PCN: SERVRX1
Plan Name/Group Name: Workers Compensation Rx Solutions BIN:  017200 PCN:  BILLPRO1
Pharmacy Help Desk:  888-970-9770 Option 1:
Processor: ProCare Rx

6ØØ-28 UNIT OF MEASURE  R
418-DI LEVEL OF SERVICE
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  R
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 R
[Type here]
 Claim Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø7”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
463-EW INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION TYPE
ID
464-EX INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION ID
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
357-NV DELAY REASON CODE
391-MT PATIENT ASSIGNMENT INDICATOR
(DIRECT MEMBER REIMBURSEMENT
INDICATOR)
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE
147-U7 PHARMACY SERVICE TYPE
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  R
433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT SUBMITTED
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.
479-H8  OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
QUALIFIER
48Ø-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
484-JE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX BASIS
SUBMITTED
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE
423-DN BASIS OF COST DETERMINATION
Pharmacy Provider Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent
This Segment is situational
 Pharmacy Provider Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø2”
Florida Workers’
Compensation Only
 Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
465-EY  PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER 02-State License        RW For FLORIDA requiring Pharmacist License
444-E9 PROVIDER ID Pharmacist State License
Number
       R For FLORIDA requiring Pharmacist License